

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15535-15536/2013

JAGTAR KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavits but the same have been found to be defective. The learned counsel for the said respondents shall be directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said counter affidavits within a week's time.

Item No.88

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has on 6.12.2013 filed an application for the deletion of the respondent No.5 from the array of the parties and the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Await orders.

List again on 21.2.2014.

		(M.K. HANJURA)
		REGISTRAR