

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15535-15536/2013

JAGTAR KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The I.A. for deletion may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber at the earliest. In the meanwhile, respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 may cure the defects in their counter affidavit.

|  
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|