

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 1-2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).15535-15536/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in LPA No.  
743/2010,LPA No.517/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

JAGTAR KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office  
report )

Date: 01/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The applications for deletion of the name of  
Respondent No.5 from the array of the respondents are  
allowed.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master