

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
15535-15536/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 21/03/2013
IN LPA NO. 743/2010 AND LPA NO. 517/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGTAR KAUR & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 18/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Sr. Adv. (A.G., Punjab)
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.09.19
11:48:22 IST
Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NOS.3-4 OF 2015 IN SLP(C) NOS. 15535-15536 OF 2013 (FOR
STAY)

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Operation of the impugned judgment and order dated

21st March, 2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab and

Haryana at Chandigarh in Letters Patent Appeal Nos.743 of 2010 and 517 of 2011 shall remain stayed, meaning thereby, there will be no recovery.

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2015 are disposed of in the above terms.

SLP(C) NOS. 15535-15536 OF 2013

List the matters for final disposal in the month of April, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER