

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 15535-15536/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013 in LPA No. 743/2010,21/03/2013 in LPA No. 517/2011,21/03/2013 in CWP No. 19067/2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAGTAR KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/09/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the order dated 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 in I.A. Nos. 3-4 in SLP(C)Nos.15535-15536 of 2013 the date 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2015 shall be read as 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2013.

Ordered accordingly.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER